

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
ORDER OF THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION

M 182

I, Shirley Bond, Minister of Education, hereby amend Ministerial Order 333/99, the Educational Program Guide Order, as set out in the attached Schedule.

July 15, 2007
Date

Shirley Bond
Minister of Education

(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order.)

Authority under which Order is made:

Act and section: School Act, section 168 (2) (a), (c) and (e)

Other (specify): _____

Schedule

1. Section 1(c) is amended by

- (a) **striking out** “(2000)” **after** “B.C. First Nations Studies 12 Integrated Resource Package” **and substituting** “(2006)”;
- (b) **striking out**
- Biology 11 and 12 Integrated Resource Package (1996)
- before**
- Biology 11 and 12 Integrated Resource Package (2006);
- (c) **striking out**
- Chemistry 11 and 12 Integrated Resource Package (1995)
- after**
- Career and Personal Planning 8 to 12 Integrated Resource Package (1997);
- (d) **striking out** “Civics” **before** “Studies 11 Integrated Resource Package (2005)” **and substituting** “Civic”;
- (e) **striking out** “(1995)” **at the end of** “Dance 8 to 10 Integrated Resource Package” **and substituting** “(1996)”;
- (f) **striking out** “(1997)” **after** “Dance 11 and 12: Performance, Choreography Integrated Resource Package” **and substituting** “(1998)”;
- (g) **striking out**
- Earth Science 11 and Geology 12 Integrated Resource Package (1995)
- after**
- Drama 11 and 12: Theatre Performance, Theatre Production Integrated Resource Package (2002);
- (h) **adding**
- English Language Arts 11 and 12 Integrated Resource Package (1996)
- after**
- English Language Arts 8 to 10 Integrated Resource Package (1996);
- (i) **adding**
- Family Studies 10 to 12 Integrated Resource Package (2007)
- after**
- Essentials of Mathematics 10 to 12 Integrated Resource Package (2006);
- (j) **striking out** “(1998)” **after** “Geography 12 Integrated Resource Package” **and substituting** “(2006)”;
- (k) **striking out** “(1997)” **after** “History 12 Integrated Resource Package” **and substituting** “(2006)”;
- (l) **striking out**

- Mathematics 10 to 12: Applications of Mathematics 10 to 12, Essentials of Mathematics 10 to 12, Principles of Mathematics 10 to 12, Calculus 12 Integrated Resource Package (2000)

after

- Mathematics 8 and 9 Integrated Resource Package (2001)

and substituting

- Mathematics 10 to 12: Calculus 12 Integrated Resource Package (2000);

(m) striking out

- Physical Education K to 7 Integrated Resource Package (2005)

after

- Physical Education K to 7 Integrated Resource Package (1995)

and substituting

- Physical Education K to 7 Integrated Resource Package (2006);

(n) striking out

- Physics 11 and 12 Integrated Resource Package (1996)

after

- Physical Education 11 and 12 Integrated Resource Package (1997);

(o) striking out “Principals” before “of Mathematics 10 to 12 Integrated Resource Package (2006)” and substituting “Principles”; and

(p) striking out “(1998)” at the end of “Social Studies K to 7 Integrated Resource Package” and substituting “(2006)”;

2. Section 1 (f) is amended by

(a) striking out “11 et 12 Cinéma et Télévision” after “Art dramatique” and substituting “11 et 12: Cinéma et télévision”;

(b) striking out

- Art dramatique 11 et 12: Interprétation théâtrale, production théâtrale, Ensemble de ressources intégrées (2002)

before

- Arts visuels 8 à 10 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (1996);

(c) striking out “(1997)” after “Arts visuels 11 et 12: Arts médiatiques ensemble de ressources intégrées” and substituting “(1998)”;

(d) striking out

- Biologie 11 et 12 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (1996)

after

- Beaux-Arts 11 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (1995);

(e) striking out

- Chimie 11 et 12 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (1996)

after

- Biologie 11 et 12 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (2006);

(f) striking out

- Dessin Industriel 11 et 12 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (1997)
after
- Danse 11 et 12: Interprétation, Chorégraphie Ensemble de ressources intégrées (1997);

(g) adding “et Économie 12” after “Économie domestique 11 et 12”;

(h) striking out “(1996)” after “Éducation physique M à 7 Ensemble de ressources intégrées” and substituting “(2006)”;

(i) adding

- Espagnol 5 à 12 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (1997)
after
- Éducation physique 11 et 12 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (1997);

(j) striking out “(2000)” after “Études des Premières Nations de la C.B. Ensemble de ressources intégrées” and substituting “(2006)”;

(k) striking out “(1998)” after “Géographie 12 Ensemble de ressources intégrées” and substituting “(2006)”;

(l) striking out “(1997)” after “Histoire 12 Ensemble de ressources intégrées” and substituting “(2006)”;

(m) adding

- Mathématiques 8 et 9 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (2001)
after
- Mathématiques M à 7 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (1995);

(n) striking out

- Mathématiques 10 à 12: Applications des mathématiques 10 à 12, Mathématiques de base 10 à 12, Principes de mathématiques 10 à 12, Calcul différentiel et intégral 12 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (2000)
before
- Musique 8 à 10 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (1996)
and substituting
- Mathématiques 10 à 12: Calcul différentiel et intégral 12 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (2000);

(o) striking out “Technologie” after “Musique 11 et 12 Composition et” and substituting “technologie”;

(p) striking out

- Physique 11 et 12 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (2006)
after
- Musique 11 et 12: Musique choral, Musique instrumentale Ensemble de ressources intégrées (2002);

(q) striking out “à 10” between “Sciences 8” and “Ensemble de ressources intégrées (2006)”;

(r) striking out

- Sciences de la Terre 11 et Géologie 12 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (1998)

before

- Sciences de la Terre 11 et Géologie 12 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (2006);

(s) striking out “(1998)” after “Sciences humaines M à 7 Ensemble de ressources intégrées” and substituting “(2006)”;

(t) striking out “(1998)” after “Sciences humaines 8 à 10 Ensemble de ressources intégrées” and substituting “(1997)”; **and**

(u) striking out

- Technologie de l’information et des communications 11 et 12 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (1996)”

after

- Technologie de l’information 8 à 10 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (1996)

and substitute

- Technologie de l’information 11 et 12 Ensemble de ressources intégrées (1996).

3. Section 1(h) is amended by

(a) striking out

- Graduation Portfolio Assessment and Focus Area; Program Guide
- Guide d’évaluation du portfolio de fin d’études et présentation des domaines de’intérêt

after

- Cook Training Level One Program Guide (2006)

and substituting

- Graduation Transitions Program Guide (2007); **and**

(b) adding

- Transition: Préparation à la vie postsecondaire (2007)

after

- Tourisme 11 et 12 Programme d’études (2006).

4. Section 2(1) is amended by striking out “shashishalhem” before “(Sechelt Language) 5 to 12 Integrated Resource Package (2001)” and substituting “shashishalhem”.